# 502525170 10/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE MATSUMOTO	09/03/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	ТОКУО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0073	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14007958	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-4400

 Phone:
 2024084440

Email: alicia.peltier@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ERNEST F. CHAPMAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06753.0704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. HILL
Signature:	/David W. Hill/
Date:	10/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031367 FRAME: 0203 CH \$40,00 1400

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor	(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assig	nor(s)], have made an invention entitled:
FU	JSE UNIT FOR VEHICLES	
for which I/WE executed an application for U United States Letters Patent on	United States Letters Patent concurry , 20 (Application No.	ently herewith or filed an application for ); and
WHEREAS, YAZAKI CORPORATION a corporation of JAPAN		
whose post office address is 4-28, Mita 1-	-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073	Japan
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desi application for United States Letters Patent o	rous of securing the entire right, title on this invention and the Letters Pat	, and interest in and to this invention, the ent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for go acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have s and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful su invention and this application, and all division which may be granted thereon, and all reissu Patents and Trademarks of the United State assigns, in accordance with the terms of this	old, assigned, transferred, and set of ocessors and assigns, my/our entire ns, and continuations thereof, and a ues thereof; and I/WE hereby author is to issue all Letters Patent for this i	over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, right, title, and interest in and to this II Letters Patent of the United States rize and request the Commissioner of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and a its successors and assigns, any facts known lawful papers when called upon to do so, ex- title to this invention in said Assignee, its suc applications, make all rightful oaths and gene obtain and enforce proper patent protection t incident to the execution of such papers shal	to me/us respecting this invention a scute and deliver all papers that may cessors and assigns, execute all diversible to aid A for this invention in the United States	and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all y be necessary or desirable to perfect the visional, continuation, and reissue Assignee, its successors and assigns, to s, it being understood that any expense
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request t in this application, to insert here in parenthes and application number of said application w	ses (Application No	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here	unto set our hand(s).	
FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR     YUSUKE MATSUMOTO	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE September 3, 2013
ADDRESS c/o Yazaki Parts Co., Ltd., 206-1, Nunohikibara, Makinohara-shi, Shizu	uoka 421-0407, Japan	CITIZENSHIP Japan
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

ADDRESS

**PATENT REEL: 031367 FRAME: 0204** 

DATE

CITIZENSHIP

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013** 

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR